
Friday, November 1, 2019 
S Howell St – Wellbridge – Community Policing 
E Main St – Threats / Intimidation 
S Howell St – Suspicious Situation 
E Main St – Officer arrested a 17-year old W/M for Traffic Offense 
 
Saturday, November 2, 2019 
N Dexter St – Animal Complaint – Stray Dog – Recovered 
E Main St / N Mill St – Citizen Assist 
 
Monday, November 4, 2019 
S Howell St – Motorist Assist – Lock out 
Putnam St – Intimidation / Threats 
S Howell St – Animal Complaint – Stray Cat – Recovered 
 
Tuesday, November 5, 2019 
Cricket Crossing – Assisted PTFD & LCEMS with a medical run 
E M36 – False Alarm 
Pearl St – Animal Complaint – Dog at large 
S Dexter St – False Alarm 
E Main St – Officer arrested a 40-year old W/M for Traffic Offense 
 
Wednesday, November 6, 2019 
E M36 –False Alarm 
S Dexter St / E Main St – Citizen Assist 
S Dexter St – Officer arrested a 31-year old W/F for Traffic Offense 
 
Thursday, November 7, 2019 
E Unadilla St – Assisted PTFD with a possible house fire 
Town Trail – Welfare Check 
E M36 – False Alarm 
 
Friday, November 8, 2019 
S Dexter St – 4 Car Crash 
E Hamburg St – Assisted PTFD & LCEMS with a medical run 
Pearl St – Officer arrested a 42-year old W/F for Traffic Offense 
Brentwood Dr – Assisted PTFD & LCEMS with a medical run 
 
Saturday, November 9, 2019 
E M36 – False Alarm 
Dexter-Pinckney / N Territorial – Arrested 46-year old W/M for warrants 
W M36 – Assisted UTPD with a traffic arrest 
 
Sunday, November 10, 2019 
E Main St – Officer arrested a 75-year old W/F for OWI 
E Main St – Officer arrested a 37-year old W/M for Traffic Offense 



 
Monday, November 11, 2019 
E M36 – Officer arrested a 48-year old W/F for VCSA  
E Unadilla St / N Dexter St – 2 Car Crash 
Roepke Rd – Assisted UTPD with a DV 
S Howell St – Found Property 
D19 / Rush Lake Rd – Assisted LCSD with Traffic Hazard – Icy Roads 
Knollwood Dr – Assisted PTFD & LCEMS with a medical run 
E M36 – Motorist Assist – Lock out 
 
Tuesday, November 12, 2019 
Livermore Rd – Assisted UTPD with a DV 
 
Wednesday, November 13, 2019 
E M36 – False Alarm 
 
Thursday, November 14, 2019 
E M36 –False Alarm 
N Howell St – Larceny 
W Main St – Motorist Assist –Lock out 
S Dexter St – 2 Car Crash – Hit & Run 
W Main St – Traffic Hazard – Woman in a wheelchair 
 
Friday, November 15, 2019 
W Main St – Animal Complaint – Dog at large 
W Main St – People’s Church –Community Policing 
E Unadilla St – Community Church – Community Policing 
 
Saturday, November 16, 2019 
Park St – Assisted UTPD with a DV 
S Howell St – Wellbridge – Community Policing 
Pearl St – Officer arrested a 21-year old B/M for CCW / Traffic Offenses 
 
Sunday, November 17, 2019 
E M36 – False Alarm 
Spears Rd – Assisted UTPD with a DV 
S Howell St – Suspicious Situation 
E M36 – False Alarm 
 
Monday, November 18, 2019 
S Howell St – Animal Complaint – Dog trapped in the ice 
S Howell St – Assisted LCEMS with a medical run - Possible OD 
 
Tuesday, November 19, 2019 
E Main St – Traffic Hazard – Nails in the road 
 



Wednesday, November 20, 2019 
E M36 – False Alarm 
S Howell St – Assisted PTFD & LCEDMS with a medical run 
Barbara St – Animal Complaint – Sick raccoon 
Stuart St – Citizen Assist – Water in Home – DPW Assisted 
 
Thursday, November 21, 2019 
W Unadilla St – Suspicious Situation 
Barbara St – Animal Complaint – Sick raccoon 
 
Friday, November 22, 2019 
Main St – Assisted UTPD with a Disorderly / Disturbance 
 
Saturday, November 23, 2019 
E M36 –Busch’s – Community Policing – Cram the Cruisier 
E M36 – Officer arrested a 21-year old W/M for traffic offenses 
E Main St – Officer arrested a 38-year old W/M for traffic offenses 
 
Sunday, November 24, 2019 
E Main St / Dexter St – 2 Car Crash 
W M36 – Assisted UTPD with a suicidal person 
S Mill St – Assisted PTFD & LCEMS with a medical run 
 
Monday, November 25, 2019 
Brentwood Dr – Animal Complaint – Dogs at large – 2 taken to shelter 
E Main St – Dexter St – 2 Car injury crash 
 
Tuesday, November 26, 2019 
Magic St – Suspicious Situation 
S Howell St – Assisted PTFD & LCEMS with a medical run 
W Main St, Stockbridge – Assisted ICSD with a man with a gun 
 
Wednesday, November 27, 2019 
S Howell St – 911 Hang up 
Haze St – Suspicious situation 
Dexter-Pinckney Rd – Officer arrested a 32-year old W/M for traffic offense 
 
Thursday, November 28, 2019 
E M36 – Suspicious situation 
W M36 – Assisted UTPD with a DV 
Elizabeth St – Assisted PTFD with a fire alarm 
E M36 – Officer arrested a 68-year old W/M for traffic offenses 
 
Friday, November 29, 2019 
E Main St – Animal Complaint – 2 loose horses 
E M36 – Suspicious situation 



 
Saturday, November 30, 2019 
Colonial Dr – Assisted HTPD with a suicidal person 
N Dexter St – Animal Complaint – 2 stray dogs – retuned to owner 
E M36 –Suspicious Person 

 


